
Michigan (0) -vs- Hawai'i (0)
02/26/2022 at Irvine, CA (Anteater Aquatics Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 02/26/2022
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Irvine, CA
Venue: Anteater Aquatics Complex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Michigan 2 2 2 2 8
Hawai'i 5 2 2 1 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:21 HAW G Elyse Lemay-Lavoie
1st 5:34 HAW G Libby Gault
1st 3:27 UM G Kayla Barone
1st 2:41 HAW G-E Alba Bonamusa Boix
1st 1:22 UM G Erin Neustrom
1st 1:02 HAW G Elyse Lemay-Lavoie
1st 0:27 HAW G Libby Gault
2nd 3:20 HAW G Alba Bonamusa Boix
2nd 2:00 UM G Ava Morrant
2nd 1:02 UM G Maddie O'Reilly
2nd 0:32 HAW G-E Paula Prats Rodriguez
3rd 4:59 UM G-E Kayla Barone
3rd 4:28 HAW G-P Lara Luka
3rd 4:16 UM G Erin Neustrom
3rd 3:23 HAW G-E Libby Gault
4th 6:40 UM G Maddy Steere
4th 3:47 UM G-E Maddy Steere
4th 0:25 HAW G Paula Prats Rodriguez

Team Statistics

UM HAW
Shots 23 29
Goals 8 10
Assists 5 6
Points 13 16
Exclusions 10 3
Steals 6 11
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:15 HAW E Libby Gault
1st 2:59 UM E Maddy Steere
2nd 0:47 UM E Sofie Pontré
2nd 3:46 UM E Sophie Tovani
2nd 4:43 UM E Kayla Barone
2nd 6:50 UM E Kayla Barone
3rd 2:29 UM E Kata Utassy
3rd 3:45 UM E Maddie O'Reilly
3rd 4:29 UM E-P Kayla Barone
3rd 5:16 HAW E Libby Gault
4th 1:51 UM E Maddy Steere
4th 4:15 HAW E Lucia Gomez de la Puente
4th 6:24 UM E Sofie Pontré



Individual
 
 
Michigan 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Alex Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Kayla Barone 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 0-1
3 Maddy Steere 3 2 1 3 2 0 1 0-0
4 Grace Harbaugh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Anne Rankin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Sammi Monroe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Erin Neustrom 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
8 Jess Henningsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Lola Ciruli 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Libby Alsemgeest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Sofie Pontré 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
13 Ava Morrant 4 1 1 2 0 0 1 1-0
14 Kasey Umlauf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Elise Walker 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
16 Ashley O'Neill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Sophie Tovani 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
18 Alison Lock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Maddie O'Reilly 3 1 2 3 1 1 3 1-1
23 Kata Utassy 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
24 Fiona Young 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 23 8 5 13 10 2 6 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Alex Brown 32:00 10 10

Totals 10 10

Hawai'i 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Bridget Layburn 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 Elyse Lemay-Lavoie 7 2 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
3 Emma van Rossum 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
4 Annabelle Ackert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Ann Inoue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Alba Bonamusa Boix 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
7 Lara Luka 5 1 3 4 0 0 0 0-0
8 Paula Prats Rodriguez 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0-1
9 Lot Stertefeld 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
10 Lalelei Mata‘afa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jordan Wedderburn 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Morgan McDowall 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1-0
13 Kelly Meckelborg 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Alia Burlock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Libby Gault 5 3 0 3 2 0 1 0-0
16 Emilia Schorr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Morgan Rios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Christina Mullane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Olivia Kistler 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0-0

21
Lucia Gomez de la
Puente 3 0 1 1 1 3 2 0-1

22 Camille Radosavljevic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Kat Snyder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 10 6 16 3 6 11 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Bridget Layburn 32:00 8 5

Totals 8 5


